

## **Bid Tabulation**

Village of Ridgeway Park Improvements Project March 16, 2023

Joe and Joe Contracting LLC

Alexander Concrete Construction Inc.

Fenson Contracting, LLC

REF.	ITEN	1	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	<u>COST</u>	COST	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	COST	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>
1	202	SIDEWALK REMOVED	S.F.	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.90	\$1,380.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
2	203	EXCAVATION CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	220	\$12.00	\$2,640.00	\$48.56	\$10,683.20	\$52.65	\$11,583.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00
3	203	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$49.41	\$9,882.00	\$14.25	\$2,850.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
4	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	627	\$4.00	\$2,508.00	\$7.00	\$4,389.00	\$4.70	\$2,946.90	\$3.00	\$1,881.00
5	204	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	500	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$8.66	\$4,330.00	\$1.85	\$925.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
6	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	157	\$50.00	\$7,850.00	\$31.00	\$4,867.00 *1	\$102.05	\$16,021.85	\$100.00	\$15,700.00
7	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	38	\$7.00	\$266.00	\$7.25	\$275.50	\$8.05	\$305.90	\$15.00	\$570.00
8	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$31.00	\$93.00 *2	\$133.35	\$400.05	\$150.00	\$450.00
9	441	1 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449) PG 64-22	C.Y.	26	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$449.40	\$11,684.40	\$546.25	\$14,202.50	\$500.00	\$13,000.00
10	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (449)	C.Y.	35	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$302.00	\$10,570.00 *3	\$465.00	\$16,275.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00
11	607	FENCE, 4' CHAIN LINK WITH TOP RAIL	FT.	55	\$45.00	\$2,475.00	\$67.10	\$3,690.50	\$34.75	\$1,911.25	\$50.00	\$2,750.00
12	607	FENCE, 10' CHAIN LINK WITH TOP RAIL	FT.	202	\$125.00	\$25,250.00	\$69.83	\$14,105.66	\$63.60	\$12,847.20	\$75.00	\$15,150.00
13	608	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	200	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.45	\$5,090.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
14	611	8" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	L.F.	71	\$45.00	\$3,195.00	\$36.27	\$2,575.17	\$65.55	\$4,654.05	\$60.00	\$4,260.00
15	611	4" UNDERDRAIN, AS PER PLAN	L.F.	150	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$16.15	\$2,422.50	\$39.50	\$5,925.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
16	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,688.00	\$3,376.00	\$1,992.50	\$3,985.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
17	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
18	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y	1000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.05	\$1,050.00	\$4.18	\$4,180.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00
19	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	1500	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.83	\$4,245.00	\$1.70	\$2,550.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
20	SPEC	BASKETBALL COURT MARKING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,997.50	\$3,997.50	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	SPEC	BASKETBALL HOOP, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		TOTAL				\$117,884.00		<b>\$107,236.43</b> *4		\$127,807.70		\$130,261.00
									_			

<sup>\*1</sup> Total given was \$9,734.00

<sup>\*2</sup> Total given was \$186.00

<sup>\*3</sup> Total given was \$10,582.60

<sup>\*4</sup> Total given was \$112,189.03